HB0248/660719/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 248</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "restricting or prohibiting" and substitute "<u>prohibiting</u> <u>or unreasonably restricting</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 21, and on page 3 in line 17, in each instance, strike "**RESTRICT OR PROHIBIT**" and substitute "**PROHIBIT OR UNREASONABLY RESTRICT**".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 14, insert:

"(4) "LOCAL JURISDICTION" MEANS THE COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY WHERE THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION IS LOCATED.";

in line 19, strike "OWNS" and substitute ":

<u>(I)</u> <u>OWNS</u>";

and in line 21, strike "OR" and substitute "AND

(II) OBSERVES ALL LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION THAT PERTAIN TO COMPOSTING; OR".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 21 down through "CONTRACTING" in line 26 and substitute "<u>CONTRACTING</u>".

(Over)

HB0248/660719/1 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to HB 248 Page 2 of 2

On page 3, in line 7, strike "(B)(2)" and substitute "(B)".